ALPENA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT
CONSTRUCT TWO TEN UNIT T-HANGARS
ALPENA, MICHIGAN

FAA AIP No. 3-26-0004-031-2025
MDOT No. FM 04-02-C80
RS&H Project No. 1010-1976-006

ADDENDUM NO. 2
APRIL 8, 2025

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents, which bear the above title and project
numbers and are dated March 2025.

TO ALL HOLDERS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1.
2.
3.

4.

Your attention is directed to the following interpretations of, changes in, and/or additions to the
contract documents for the above-named project.

This addendum is part of the Contract Documents.

Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on Page P-2
of the Proposal Form.

The following changes shall be made:

BID DUE DATE

ITEM NO 1. The bid due date is extended until Tuesday April 22", 2025 at 5:00 PM local

time.

CHANGES TO PROJECT MANUAL

ITEM NO. 1 REMOVE All references to the bid due date and time of “Tuesday April 8t, 2025

at 5:00 PM local time”. REPLACE WITH “Tuesday April 22nd, 2025 at 5:00 PM
local time.”

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2
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ALPENA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT ADDENDUM NO.2
CONSTRUCT TWO TEN UNIT T-HANGARS APRIL 8, 2025



Project Name: APN Construct Two Ten Unit T-Hangars

Due Date: April 22, 2025 @ 5:00 p.m.

Date Sent
Set # Planholder's Name Planholder's Address Contact Phone email FTP Add #1 Add #2 Add #3

1|RS&H Inc. G 3101 W Bristol Rd, Suite 300, Flint, Ml 48507 Brandon Jensen 763-248-0945 |brandon.jensen@rsandh.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
2|Erect - a- Tube 701 W Park St, Harvard, IL 60033 Tim 800-624-9219 |twilson@erect-a-tube.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
3|Kirk Airport Solutions Lago Vista, TX Randy 815-263-3403  |rkirk@kirkairportsolutions.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
4|Spence Brothers 800 Hastings St., Suite A | Traverse City, Ml 49686 Jeff Berden 231-715-4513 |JeffBerden@spencebrothers.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
5[Crown Construction Services, LLC 6563 Black Hawk Ln Twin Lake, M| 49457 Troy A. Toelle 231-260-0521 [troy@crownconstructs.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
6|Huron Engineering & Surveying, Inc  |3205 US-23 South Alpena, Ml 49707 Mark Herman 989-356-6375 [mark.herman@huronesi.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
7|M&M Excavating 17 Old State Road Gaylord, Michigan 49735 Gabe Nowicki 989-732-6277 |gabe@m-mexcavating.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
8|Team Elmer's 704 East Progress Street Hillman, MI 49746 Dan LaFleche (989) 742-4531 |DL1539@teamelmers.com 3/24/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025
9|Alpine Engineering, Inc. 46892 West Road, Suite 109 Novi, Michigan 48377 Karen Suszko 248-926-3701 |karen@alpine-inc.net 3/25/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025

10|Meridian Contracting Services, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street, Alpena, Ml 49707 Trent Sherman 989-354-4825 |trent@mericon.net 3/27/2025| ftp | 4/3/2025 | 4/8/2025

11|[MacArthur Construction Adrian MacArthur 989-464-7280 [Adrianmacarthur@hotmail.com 4/7/2025 | 4/8/2025
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